		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345015	B. WING _		07/	24/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CLAPPS	CONVALESCENT NH	I		500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371 SS=E	STORE/PREPARE/ The facility must - (1) Procure food fro considered satisfac authorities; and	SERVE - SANITARY om sources approved or tory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food	F 37	1		8/20/15
	by: Based on observat facility failed to disc concentrated sweet date and failed to m temperatures at or (F) for 10 out of 10 of whole milk, 3 can carton of skim milk) Findings included. 1. An observation w AM of low concentr slices in the main d labels on 7 out of 7 7/22/15 written on t have a black mark f and "25" written above	vas made on 7/23/15 at 8:35 ated sweet (LCS) cherry pie ining room refrigerator. The slices of pie had the date hem. The 22 was observed to through it on 7 out of 7 plates		 It is the policy of this facility to enfood is stored, prepare, distribute serve food under sanitary condition 1. Corrective actions taken for the residents found to have been affective deficient practice. ¿ On 7/23/15 Dietary Assistant inspected all slices of pie in the diroom cooler for the correct dates. ¿ On 7/23/15 Dietary Assistant discarded all containers of milk fred dining room cooler that were not a proper temperature (41F degrees below). 	and ons. ose cted by Manager ning Manager om the at the	
	AM with the assista revealed food was I She stated, "For e on the 21st of the m 24th. The discard d stated, "Food labe	nt dietary manager and abelled with a discard date. xample, if we open something nonth the label would say the ate is the 24th. " She further lled 7/22/15 should have been ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN		 Residents having the potential affected by the same deficient prawere identified and the following act taken: 	actice	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/13/2015

PRINTED: 08/27/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II T	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NG	COMPLETED
			B. WING _		07/24/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE
CLAPPS CONVALESCENT NH				500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO D THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 371	Continued From pa	ae 1	F 37	71	
		day. It looks like someone			
	altered the date on	the LCS cherry pies so I ' II		ز On 7/23/15 all pies	
		ght now. They should have		walk-in cooler were ins	
	been thrown away	yesterday, not re-dated. "		Manager for the correc	
	An interview was a	onducted on 7/23/15 at 10:00		date. No items were for dates.	bund with expiration
		manager (DM) and revealed		uales.	
		abelling pie was to take it out of		ز On 7/23/15 a samp	ble from the walk-in
		a date on it. He stated, "That		cooler, 1 carton of who	
		aken out of the freezer. " He		skin milk and 1 carton	of chocolate milk
		ter it thaws they put a use by		were tested for proper	
		ted one particular staff		Assistant Dietary Mana	
		not available to interview) cross out the first date and		found to be in acceptat	bie range.
	write a use by date			3. Measures or system	nic changes put in
				place to ensure the cor	
	An interview was co	onducted on 7/23/15 at 10:32		not	
		strator. She stated, "I believe		reoccur:	
		y manager does all that stuff,			for all since datas
	(labelling of food) s says that would pro	o it's going to be what she		¿ All staff responsible on food items was re-e	
	says that would pro	bably be correct.		Dietary Manager on the	
	2. On 7/21/15 at 11	:00 AM an observation of the		dates.	
		nain dining room was and the			
	temperature registe	ered 36 degrees F.		ز All Dietary staff will	
				the Dietary Manager or	
	On 7/22/15 at 11.50	AM an abaanyation was		acceptable temperature and cold food.	e ranges for not
		O AM, an observation was ant cook checking the		د A sheet was develo	pped to record the
		individual cartons of milk		food temperature range	
	being stored in the	being stored in the main dining room refrigerator.			
		used a calibrated, digital		Date of completion: 8/8	8/2015
		each carton out of the			
		a time and immediately rature for each carton. 5			
		ilk registered the following		4. How the corrective a	actions will be
		degrees F, 43.1 degrees F,		monitored to ensure the	
		.3 degrees F, and 44.7		will	
		ns of chocolate milk registered		not reoccur, i.e. qua	ality assurance

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		F	TED: 08/27/2015 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT			. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345015	B. WING		07/24/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLAPPS	CONVALESCENT NH	I		500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 371 F 431 SS=D	degrees F, and 44.7 milk registered the f degrees F, and 44.8 An interview with th 12:00 PM revealed refrigerator overnigh milks in here yester new one out since y milks before becaus temperatures were drank them. I guess refrigerator to keep On 7/23/15 at 12:22 refrigerator in the m and the temperature An interview with th revealed, "The temp to be held at is 41 d An interview with th revealed a "ServSa administered to eac the time of hire. Qui related to safe food foods. The DM also on cold food but did I know if it isn't dow temperature logs fo for the tray line, but 483.60(b), (d), (e) D LABEL/STORE DR The facility must em a licensed pharmac	ratures: 45.0 degrees F, 43.1 1 degrees F. 2 cartons of skim following temperatures: 43.5 3 degrees F. e assistant cook on 7/23/15 at the milk was held in the ht. She stated, " I put these day and haven ' t brought any vesterday. I served 2 of the se I didn ' t know the so high. The residents already a I have too much stuff in this the milks cold enough. " 2 PM an observation of the ain dining room was made e registered 36 degrees F. e DM on 7/23/15 at 12:10 PM berature the milk is supposed legrees F or below." e DM on 7/23/15 at 3:45 PM fe Food Handler" test is ch new kitchen employee at estions included questions storage temperatures for cold o stated, "I know she did temps In't write any of them down. So n it wasn't done. I have no r cold food/drinks. I have them not the cold stuff."	F 37	 measures implemented: ¿ Audits of cartons of milk temperativill be conducted by the Dietary Manaor designee on a daily basis for one weekly basis for 4 weeks; every 2 weafor 30 days and the monthly for 3 morify. The results of that monitoring will reviewed and discussed in the monthle QA Committee meeting. The QA committee will assess and modify the action plan as needed to ensure conticompliance. Date of Completion: 8/20/2015 	ager veek; eks nths. be ly	

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	08/27/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391	
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345015	B. WING			07/2	24/2015	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLAPPS	CONVALESCENT NH	1			00 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPN DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	accurate reconciliat records are in order controlled drugs is n reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordan professional princip appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with facility must store a locked compartmer controls, and permit have access to the The facility must pro- permanently affixed controlled drugs list Comprehensive Dru Control Act of 1976 abuse, except wher package drug distril quantity stored is m be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat interviews with facil was left unlock duri medications for 1 of	sufficient detail to enable an sufficient detail to enable an tion; and determines that drug r and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be the with currently accepted les, and include the ory and cautionary e expiration date when State and Federal laws, the II drugs and biologicals in the under proper temperature t only authorized personnel to keys. Sovide separately locked, I compartments for storage of ted in Schedule II of the ug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to n the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the inimal and a missing dose can	F 4	131	F431 It is the facility policy to store all dru biologicals in locked compartments			
	medication cart)				1. Corrective actions taken for those	se		

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM /	08/27/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391	
			. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345015			B. WING			07/24/2015		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLAPPS CONVALESCENT NH					0 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 431	Facility" policy and p revealed that medic stored safely, secur manufacturer's reco supplier. The medi- only to licensed nur personnel or staff m administer medicati Review of the "Proc	e "Medication Storage in the procedure dated 6/1/12 vations and biologicals were ely, and properly, following ommendations or those of the cation supply is accessible sing personnel, pharmacy nembers lawfully authorized to ons.	F 4	131	residents found to have been affected the deficient practice. <i>i</i> 7/23/15 MA #1 was counseled by Director of Nursing regarding improp procedure in locking medication cart administering medication and re-edu on the procedure of locking medicati cart prior to walking away or while the is not easily in sight.	y ber while icated ion e cart		
	and those lawfully a medications (such a allowed access to n rooms, carts and m locked or attended access. Observations of Me 7/23/15 at 8:58 AM was unlocked, with protruding, indicatin unlocked. MA #1 le unlocked and prece which was located a resident his medica and the medication Then MA #1 then pr across the hallway f was sitting in the ha assembled the medic resident sitting in he the hall. She admir medications in appl	urses, pharmacy personnel, authorized to administer as medication aides) were hedications. Medication edication supplies were by persons with authorized dication Aide (MA #1) on revealed the medication cart the button with red dot g the medication cart was ff the medication cart eded to room 501, B bed, against the window, to give the tions. The curtain was pulled cart was not visible to MA #1. ushed the medication cart to room 504. The resident illway in a corner. MA #1 lications and walked to the er wheelchair in the corner of histered the crushed esauce to the resident. She rom the unlocked medication			 Residents having the potential to affected by the same deficient practive were identified and the following action taken: 7/23/15 All other medication cart were assessed by the Director of Nut to determine if they were locked if the were not in easy eye sight of the nurs and/or medication aide. All medication carts were found to be locked. Measures or systemic changes p place to ensure the corrective action not reoccur: All Licensed Nurses and Medica Aides will be given a copy of the polic and procedure for proper medication storage and re-inserviced on the proprocedure of locking the medication by Pharmacy Nurse Consultant 	ce is irsing ey se on ut in s do tion cy tion cy		

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	OF DEFICIENCIES	E & MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUUTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		0938-039		
			G	· · /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345015		B. WING		07/	24/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
CLAPPS CONVALESCENT NH				500 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE ASHEBORO, NC 27203				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 431	Continued From pa	age 5	F 43	1				
	cart. MA #1 was ta encouraging her to had her back to the medication cart ren sight. A resident from roo	alking to the resident, o take her medications. MA #1 e medication cart. The mained unlocked and out of her om 508 came up the		¿ All Licensed Nurses and Aids will have completed a M Administration Competency focusing on the importance medication cart when the ca unattended or not in easy ey	Medication evaluation of locking the irt is			
	returned to the me resident's medicati resident's medicati unlocked medication resident, encourag medications. Whil	ther medication. MA #1 dication cart to obtain the ions. MA #1 gathered the ions and walked away from the on cart. MA #1 spoke with the ing the resident to take her e MA #1 gave the resident her had her back to the unlocked		Date of Completion: 8/20/204. How the corrective action monitored to ensure the definition	ns will be			
	wheelchairs in the	esidents, mobile in their hallway, while the medication way and unlocked.		will not reoccur, i.e. quality a measures implemented:	·			
	Interview with MA #1 on 7/23/15 at 9:10 AM revealed that she always left the medication cart unlocked when she was administering medications to a resident in the room or hallway. Interview with the Director of Nursing on 07/24/2015 at 8:31 AM revealed her expectation concerning an unlocked medication cart was that when going into a resident room, unless standing next to the medication cart, with the medication cart in their sight, the medication cart must be locked. They cannot have their back to the medication cart.			 ¿ The medication carts wi by the DON or designee on for one week; weekly basis t every 2 weeks for 30 days a monthly for 3 months to dete are locked or within eyesigh nurse/medication aide. Pha consultant will, on an ongoir basis, perform random audit tools were developed to rece of the monitoring. The results of that monitorin reviewed and discussed in t QA Committee meeting. Th committee will assess and n action plan as needed to en 	a daily basis for 4 weeks; nd the ermine if they t of the rmacy ng monthly ts. QA Audit ord the results ng will be he monthly e QA nodify the			

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

DEPART CENTEF	FORM	08/27/2015 APPROVED 0938-0391					
STATEMENT				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
345015		345015	B. WING	B. WING			24/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLAPPS	CONVALESCENT NH	I			00 MOUNTAIN TOP DRIVE SHEBORO, NC 27203		
	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pa	ae 6	F 4	31			
	p-	3		01	Date of Completion: 8/20/2015		

Facility ID: 923103

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7

PRINTED: 08/27/2015